503026920 10/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
			Name	Execution Date			
SIEMENS S.P.A.					02/29/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	NOKIA	SIEM	IENS NETWORKS ITALIA S.P.A.				
Street Address:	VIA RO	MA 1	08 CAP,				
City:	CASSIN	CASSINA DE PECCHI (MI)					
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY					
Postal Code: 20060							
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		11988182					
Patent Number:		7289526					
Patent Number: 7		7289574					
				-			
CORRESPONDENCE							
		• •	434-1501				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
-		-	02-434-1500				
		ncastell@s-n-h.com					
•			TAAS & HALSEY LLP				
		1201 NEW YORK AVE., NW					
Address Line 4:		WASH	HINGTON, D.C. 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2080.1274				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD A. GOLLHOFER				
SIGNATURE:			/Richard A. Gollhofer/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/21/2014				
otal Attachments: 1	ens Nokia	Assi	anment#page1.tif				
	<u></u>		5				

<u>Assignment</u>

We, Siemens S.p.A. (hereinafter called "the Assignor") having a principal place of business at

Viale Piero e Alberto Pirelli, 10; 20126 Milan, Italy

do hereby declare that we are the proprietor of the following Patent / Application for the United States:

7289526 7289574 11/988,182

and that we assign our rights and interests in the mentioned Patent / Application to:

Nokia Siemens Networks Italia S.p.A (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

Via Roma 108 cap, 20060 Cassina de Pecchi (MI), Italy

and agree that the assignment is recorded in the Patent Office.

We, the Assignee, hereby agree to the afore-mentioned assignment and apply for recording of the assignment in the registers of the Patent Office.

Milan, 29 FEB 2012

Assignor:

Siemens S.p.A.

Munich, 14 Hardle 2012

Assignee:

Nokia Siemens Networks Italia S.p.A.

Jan Erik Dehio. Elederico

both authorized officers

Weidel Bruglachne both authorized officers

